

05 08.01.2026  
rkd Ct.02

W.P.A. 27327 of 2025

Masidul Islam

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Anindya Lahiri,  
Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta,  
Mr. Baibhav Roy,  
Ms. Sinjini Chakrabarti,  
Mr. Arindam Shit

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Dutta,  
Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya,  
Mr. Ranjan Saha

....for the State.

Ms. Shraboni Sarkar,  
Mr. U. H. Khatun

....for the PSC.

1. Matter is heard at length.
2. Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner has concluded submission.
3. Mr. Kishore Dutta, learned Advocate General has made submission.
4. Hearing of this matter stands adjourned.
5. List the matter under the same heading as 2 PM fixed matter on Tuesday next, 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**