

S/L 15
23.03.2026
Court No.18
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 27327 of 2025

Md. Masidul Islam

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta

Mr. Baibhav Roy

...for the Petitioner.

1. Learned advocate representing the petitioner seeks time to file exception to the report filed by the Public Service Commission.
2. Let the exception be prepared and circulated by April 2, 2026.
3. Re-list the matter for further consideration on April 13, 2026.
4. The interim order that was passed on January 21, 2026 directing the authority to keep one post vacant in the OBC-A category shall continue till April 30, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to communicate this order to the learned advocate representing the respondents.
6. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)